NOTICE

Saturday, January 23, 2021 to Tuesday, March 16, 2021

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings.
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a quorum of the City
Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in any
deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Mon, Jan. 25 Personnel Board Meeting 6:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

Wed, Jan. 27 Industrial Development Authority Regular 8:30 a.m.
Meeting Meeting to be held electronically.
Experience Scottsdale Tourism Update 9:00 a.m.
Meeting Webinar
Planning Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m.

Meeting to be held electronically.

Neighborhood Advisory Commission Regular 5:00 p.m.
Meeting Meeting to be held electronically.

Tue, Feb. 2 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

Wed, Feb. 3 Veterans Advisory Commission Regular 5:00 p.m.
Meeting Meeting to be held electronically.
Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m.

Meeting to be held electronically.

Thu, Feb. 4 Development Review Board Study Session and 12:30 p.m. Study Session
Regular Meeting 1:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Meeting to be held electronically.

Mon, Feb. 8 Human Relations Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

Tue, Feb. 9 City Council Work Study Session 4:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

Wed, Feb. 10 Planning Commission Study Session and 4:30 p.m. Study Session
Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Meeting to be held electronically.

Mon, Feb. 15 Presidents’ Day Holiday Most City offices closed.



Tue, Feb. 16

Thu, Feb. 18

Mon, Feb. 22

Wed, Feb. 24

Tue, Mar. 2

Tue, Mar. 9

Tue, Mar. 16

Tourism Development Commission Regular
Meeting

City Council Meeting

Development Review Board Study Session and
Regular Meeting

Audit Committee Regular Meeting

Planning Commission Study Session and
Regular Meeting

City Council Meeting

City Council Work Study Session

Tourism Development Commission Regular

Meeting

City Council Meeting

9:00 a.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

5:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

12:30 p.m. Study Session
1:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Meeting to be held electronically.

4:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Meeting to be held electronically.

5:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

4:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

9:00 a.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.

5:00 p.m.
Meeting to be held electronically.
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